GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5224
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 27™ MARCH, 2018
MAXIMUM PRICE FOR AGRICULTURE SEEDS

5224. SHRI VINOD LAKHAMASHI CHAVDA:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 14853303 ta fohdmeT eIl 85734
be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has any data of the minimum and maximum price Per Kg. for the agriculture seeds in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

150558505 Ud AT HoAUT 1484745E8%E 1LERa Aa-%a 14887458 ( SHRI
PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)

(a): The price of Agriculture Seeds are governed by market forces, except Bt. Cotton Seed prices, which are fixed under Cotton Seed Price (Control) order-2015.

(b): The Bt. Cotton Seed prices since 2016-17 are as under:

Year Prices(Rs. Per packet of 450
gms and 120 gms refugia)
BG-I BG-lI

2016-17 635 800

2017-18 635 800

2018-19 635 740
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